
2023
Medical Staff Directory
www.sarahbush.org



Allergy	   2

Anesthesiology	   2

Cardiology	   2	

Dentistry	   3

Dermatology	   4

Emergency Medicine	   4

Endocrinology	   6	

Family Medicine	   7

Gastroenterology	 17

Hand Surgery	 17

Hospital Medicine	 18

Infectious Disease	 20

Infusion Services	 21	

Internal Medicine	 22

Interventional Pain	 23

Nephrology	 24	

Neurology	 25

Neurosurgery	 25	

Obstetrics/Gynecology	 26	

Occupational Medicine 	 26	

Oncology	 28	

Ophthalmology	 29	

Orthopedics	 29	

Otolaryngology	 33	

Pathology	 34	

Pediatrics	 34	

Podiatry	 37	

Psychiatry – Inpatient	 37

Psychiatry – Outpatient	 38	

Pulmonology	 40

Radiology	 40	

Rheumatology	 41

Surgery	 41	

Urology	 43

Weight Management	 44

Wound Treatment	 45 

Consulting & Independent Providers	 45

SBL Clinics & Services	 47

This Medical Staff Directory 
is published by the 
Communications Department 
of Sarah Bush Lincoln.

President and Chief 
Executive Officer
Kim Uphoff

Communications Director
Patty Peterson

Graphic Designer
Stuart Bushur

Web Administrator
David Claypool

For more information, contact:

Communications Department
1005 Health Center Drive
Suite 208
Mattoon, IL 61938
217-258-2420 

Physician Referral Service

1-800-255-2944
www.sarahbush.org

All information is current at
www.sarahbush.org.

All providers on pages 2 to 45 are Sarah Bush Lincoln 
employees except those noted as “Independent Provider.”



James
Hildebrandt, DO

Lori 
Turner, APRN

2

Allergy Anesthesiology

SBL Medical Clinic at the 
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr.
Suite 210
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4961
217-238-4962 – fax

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave.
Suite 201
Effingham, IL 62401

217-238-4960
217-238-4951– fax

Pre-anesthesia 
Testing Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 104

217-238-3425
217-238-4889 – fax

Michael 
Broman, MD, PhD

Allyson 
Gough, APRN

Cory
Hess, APRN

Cardiology
The Heart Center
1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance H
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4960
217-238-4951– fax

Independent Provider

Dean 
Katsamakis, DO



Abraham 
Kocheril, MD

B. Lakshminarayanan, MD

Katie
O’Halloran, FNP-BC

Michael 
LaMonto, DO

Monica
Scott, APRN

Zachary
Shields, PA-C

3 Independent Provider Independent Provider

Independent Provider

Cody 
Gass, DMD

Khin W.
Laij, DDS

Alisa
Taylor, DMD

SBL Dental Services
225 Richmond Ave. East, Suite B
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-235-0800
217-235-0801– fax

1521 Wabash Ave.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-235-5496 
217-234-6956 – fax

All Smiles, Inc.
232 Richmond Ave. E.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-235-0448
217-235-0449 – fax

Cardiology

Dentistry



4

All Smiles, Inc.
232 Richmond Ave. E.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-235-0448
217-235-0449 – fax

Jeffrey
McKenna, MD

Jennifer 
Stern, DCNP

Independent Provider Independent Provider

Dermatology

Emergency Medicine

SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

217-234-8000
217-2384-8003 – fax

Sarah Bush Lincoln
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2551
217-258-2256 – fax

Daniel 
Bommelje, DO

Robert
Atchley, APRN

John M.
Caltry, DO

Joseph 
Burton, DO



5

Shane 
Cline, MD

Laura
Hardiek, APRN

Rachel
Trumpy, MD

Justin 
Johnson, MD

Mina
Hanalla, PA-C

Joni 
Ferguson, MD

Lori 
Luther, MD

Nicole 
Ottens, DO

Kimber
Schrowang, PA-C

Joshua
Novak, MD

Sheila 
Watkins, PA-C

Brent 
Weber, MD

Derek 
Stout, DO   

Arielle
Wolf, PA-C

Rachel 
West, APRN

Emergency Medicine



6
Arielle
Wolf, PA-C

Endocrinology

Hannah 
Dukeman, APRN

Bharathi 
Raju, MD

Sathya 
Subbiah, MD

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 3
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave.
Suite 202
Effingham, IL 62401

217-234-7000
217-234-2060 – fax

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 3
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Tuscola Clinic
1100 Tuscola Blvd.
Tuscola, IL 61953 

217-234-7000
217-234-2060 – fax

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Physician’s Specialty Clinic
650 West Taylor St., 2nd Fl.
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5531
618-283-4933 – fax



Allison 
Alumbaugh, APRN

Robert 
Biggs, MD

Joan 
Alvarado, MD

Iven 
Boehm, PA-C

Randi 
Berg, APRN

7

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 2
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-238-5484 – fax

SBL Arcola Clinic
241 West Springfield Rd.
Arcola, IL 61910

217-268-4444
217-268-3098 – fax

SBL Charleston 
Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920

217-345-7700
217-345-7200 – fax

SBL Neoga Clinic
650 Oak Avenue
Neoga, IL 62447

217-895-2222
217-895-3598 – fax

SBL Altamont  
Medical Center
5 East Cumberland Rd.
Altamont, IL 62411

618-483-6151
618-483-6153 – fax

Family Medicine

Shelbi
Birch, APRN

SBL Shelbyville Clinic
1215 West Main Street
Shelbyville, IL 62565

217-774-4305
217-774-4306 – fax



Doris
Bowers, MD

8

SBL Shelbyville Clinic
1215 West Main Street
Shelbyville, IL 62565

217-774-4305
217-774-4306 – fax

Family Medicine

Bruce
Braswell, PA-C

Terra 
Cottrill, APRN

Kimberley 
Burgess, APRN

Lucas 
Catt, MD

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Rural Health Vandalia
1442 North 8th St.
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-0266
618-283-0519 – fax

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Rural Health St. Elmo
515 North Main St.
St. Elmo, IL 62458

618-829-9200
618-829-9309 – fax

SBL Arcola Clinic
241 West Springfield Rd.
Arcola, IL 61910

217-268-4444
217-268-3098 – fax

SBL Altamont  
Medical Center
5 East Cumberland Rd.
Altamont, IL 62411

618-483-6151
618-483-6153 – fax

SBL Prairie Family Practice
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 103
Mattoon, IL 619381

217-258-4051
217-258-4063 – fax



Brian
Dossett, MD

Kristi 
Esker, DNP

Sean 
Flynn, MD

Mark D. 
Emenecker, DO

9

1029 North 8th St.
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-4469
618-283-4794 – fax

SBL Casey Clinic
934 North Route 49
Casey, IL 62420

217-932-4061
217-932-5191– fax

SBL Charleston 
Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920

217-345-7700
217-345-7200 – fax

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-7030
217-347-7197 – fax

Family Medicine

Heather 
Forys, APRN

SBL Altamont  
Medical Center
5 East Cumberland Rd.
Altamont, IL 62411

618-483-6151
618-483-6153 – fax

David 
Davis, MD

SBL Martinsville Clinic
890 Ridgelawn Road
Martinsville, IL 62442

217-382-4191
217-382-4248 – fax



10

Family Medicine

Michelle 
Fulton, APRN

Michael 
Heise, PA-C

Richard
Funneman, MD

Gary 
Hayden, PA-C

Kristin
Haag, PA-C

SBL Newton Clinic
807 West Jourdan St.
Newton, IL 62448

618-783-3800
618-783-5070 – fax

SBL Prairie Family Practice
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 103
Mattoon, IL 619381

217-258-4051
217-258-4063 – fax

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Rural Health Vandalia
1442 North 8th St., Suite C
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-0266
618-283-0519 – fax

SBL Shelbyville Clinic
1215 West Main Street
Shelbyville, IL 62565

217-774-4305
217-774-4306 – fax

SBL Charleston Clinic East
2040 Lincoln Ave.
Suite 101
Charleston, IL 61920

217-345-2211
217-345-2711– fax

Kaci
Helfrich, APRN

SBL Tuscola Clinic
1100 Tuscola Blvd.
Tuscola, IL 61953

217-253-2020
217-253-2023 – fax



Katelyn
Klosterman, MD

Katie 
Koester, APRN

Michele 
Kinder, APRN

Jeffrey
Jenson, MD

11

SBL Effingham 
Medical Clinic
SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave.
Suite 202
Effingham, IL 62401	  

217-238-4634
217-342-3402 – fax

SBL Altamont  
Medical Center
5 East Cumberland Rd.
Altamont, IL 62411

618-483-6151
618-483-6153 – fax

SBL Newton Clinic
807 West Jourdan St.
Newton, IL 62448

618-783-3800
618-783-5070 – fax

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Family Medical Center
825 North York Dr., Suite 2
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5136
618-283-3179 – fax

SBL Neoga Clinic
650 Oak Avenue
Neoga, IL 62447

618-283-5136
618-283-3179 – fax

Family Medicine

Deidre
Langston, APRN

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Family Medical Center
825 North York Dr., Suite 2
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5136
618-283-3179 – fax



Family Medicine

Michelle 
Mathews, APRN

Paul 
Oltman, MD

Andrew 
McDevitt, APRN

Rachel 
Morrison, PA-C

12

SBL Prairie Family Practice
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 103
Mattoon, IL 619381

217-258-4051
217-258-4063 – fax

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-7776
217-347-7197 – fax

SBL Medical Clinic at the 
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr.
Suite 210
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4961
217-238-4962 – fax

SBL Martinsville Clinic
890 Ridgelawn Road
Martinsville, IL 62442

217-382-4191
217-382-4248 – fax

John 
Opilka, DO

Erica 
Perrino, MD

SBL Altamont  
Medical Center
5 East Cumberland Rd.
Altamont, IL 62411

618-483-6151
618-483-6153 – fax

SBL Charleston 
Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920

217-345-7700
217-345-7200 – fax



John 
Richards, MD

Janice 
Vandeveer, MD

Adree 
Venatta, MD

SBL Martinsville Clinic
890 Ridgelawn Road
Martinsville, IL 62442

217-382-4191
217-382-4248 – fax

SBL Neoga Clinic
650 Oak Avenue
Neoga, IL 62447

217-895-2222
217-895-3598 – fax

SBL Toledo Clinic
104 Courthouse Square
Toledo, IL 62468

217-849-3151
217-849-3123 – fax

13

Family Medicine

Kimberly
Pruemer, APRN

SBL Medical Clinic at the 
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr.
Suite 210
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4961
217-238-4962 – fax

Megan 
Steffen, APRN

SBL Effingham 
Medical Clinic
SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave.
Suite 202
Effingham, IL 62401	  

217-238-4634
217-342-3402 – fax

Danielle
Walker, MD

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 2
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-238-5484 – fax



14

Kimberly 
Whitaker, MD

SBL Tuscola Clinic
1100 Tuscola Blvd.
Tuscola, IL 61953

217-253-2020
217-253-2023 – fax

Rachel
Yetter, APRN

Kendra
Zerrusen, APRN

SBL Sullivan Clinic
7 Hawthorne Ln.
Sullivan, IL 61951

217-728-8441
217-728-8678 – fax

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-7030
217-347-7197 – fax

SBL Arthur Clinic
211 South Walnut
Arthur, IL 61911

217-543-3444
217-543-3751– fax

Deedee 
Wilson, APRN

Family Medicine



Alexis
Graham, APRN

Julie 
Dunn, APRN

Morgan
Helbig, APRN

Sandra 
Frey, APRN

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Walk-In Clinic

Douglas
Kabbes, MD

Kimberly
Dowland, APRN
SBL EIU Student
Medical Clinic

Toni
Lampe, APRN

SBL Walk-In Clinics are located in

Please see page 54 for 
each clinic’s address.

• Charleston  
• Effingham 

• Mattoon
• Tuscola

Family Medicine •  WALK-IN CLINICS

• Vandalia

15

Ashley
Adams, APRN

Mackenzie
Buzzard, APRN Kaitlin

Coltharp, APRN

Danielle
Mayhaus, APRN

Janet
Baker, APRN
SBL EIU Student
Medical Clinic



SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Walk-In Clinic

Matthew
Weems, APRN

Family Medicine •  WALK-IN CLINICS

16

Kaitlin
Coltharp, APRN

Danielle
Mayhaus, APRN

Kim 
Niebrugge, ARPN

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Walk-In Clinic

Katie
Nevergall, APRN

Shannon
Niebrugge, APRN

Becky
Ogle, APRN
SBL EIU Student
Medical Clinic

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Walk-In Clinic

Kristina
Smith, APRN

Lindsay
Rhodes, APRN

Ashley
Tennill, APRN

Megan
Wascher, PA-C

Kristen
Walk, APRN

Melissa
Paholke, APRN

Alison
Ray, APRN

Eliza
Smith, APRN

Lisa
Price, APRN



Nora 
Porter, APRN

Alexis 
Ayonote, MD

Stephen 
Steiner, MD

Jaymon 
Patel, MD

Nash 
Naam, MD

Lisa 
Sasso, MD

Patrick 
Stewart, MD

Also located at
SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

Gastroenterology

Hand Surgery

SBL Gastroenterology
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 204
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4155
217-258-4138 – fax

SBL Southern Illinois Hand Center
SBL Medical Park Plaza
901 Medical Park Dr., Suite 100
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-3003
217-347-3005 – fax

17

Michael 
Uzer, MD



Arnold
Agapito, MD

Babatunde
Alao, MD

Usama
Bukhari, MD

Mohammed
Hussaini, MD

Timothy
Hemp, DO

Arli 
Bumatayo, MD

Ioannis
Karkatzounis, MD

Nastane
Le Bec, MD

Ahmed
Khan, MD

Kiersten 
Emberton, APRN 

Sorel 
Lira, MD

Deidre 
Langston, APRN
SBL Fayette 
County Hospital

Hospital Medicine
Sarah Bush Lincoln
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4325
217-348-4290 – fax

18



Jason 
Mathews, APRN

John
Nichols, APRN

Richard 
Nguyen, MD

Danielle
Morr, APRN

Stacy 
Ordner, APRN

Hailey 
Traub, PA-C

Dominic
Perrino, DO

Katie 
Nevergall, APRN 
SBL Fayette 
County Hospital

Abhilash
Makkar, MD

Brian 
Tyson, MD

Matthew
Weems, APRN

Jamil 
Yasin, MD

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital

Hospital Medicine

19

Alexandra 
McCollum, PA-C



Stacy 
Ordner, APRN

Matthew
Weems, APRN

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital

Rashi
Varma, MD

Bemnet
Hailu, MD

Oluyinka
Sofoluwe, MD

Venkat 
Minnaganti, MD

Isha
Tyagi, MD

Sarah Bush Lincoln
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4770
217-258-2323– fax

Sarah Bush Lincoln
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4770
217-258-2323– fax

Infectious Disease

Hospital Medicine •  PEDIATRICS

Sarah Bush Lincoln
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-2551
217-258-2256 – fax

OutpatientInpatient

20



Heather
Smith, APRN

SBL Infusion Services
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4150
217-348-2579 – fax

SBL Medical Park Plaza
901 Medical Park Plaza Dr., Suite 100
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-7500
217-342-7499 – fax

Michael
Darmadi, MD

Marisa 
Friscia, MD

James 
Hildebrandt, DO

Kaskaskia Medical Center
1003 North 8th St.
Suite C
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-4445
618-283-4446 – fax

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 1
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-234-7011– fax

SBL Medical Clinic at the 
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr.
Suite 210
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4961
217-238-4962 – fax

Infusion Services

Internal Medicine

21



Lori 
Nottmeyer, APRN

Kara
Jolly, MD

Antonios 
Papadopoulos, MD

Jeffrey
Powell, DO

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 1
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-234-7011– fax

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 2
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-238-5484– fax

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 4
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-234-2060 – fax

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 1
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-234-7011– fax

Louis 
Schwing IV, MD

SBL Internal Medicine
SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave.
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-238-4634
217-342-3402– fax

James 
Polek, MD

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 4
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-238-5348 – fax

Internal Medicine

22



Julian 
Vassay, MD

101 Professional Plaza
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2110
217-238-3434 – fax

David 
Winograd, DO

101 Professional Plaza
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3730
217-238-3732– fax

Vivek 
Manchanda, MD

Heather 
Heicher, APRN

Ragai 
Mitry, MD

SBL Fayette 
County   Hospital
Physician’s Specialty Clinic
650 West Taylor St., 2nd Fl.
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5531
618-283-4933 – fax

SBL Center for 
Interventional Pain
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 106
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4495
217-238-3741– fax

SBL Center for 
Interventional Pain
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 106
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4495
217-238-3741– fax

Internal Medicine

Interventional Pain

23



David 
Winograd, DO

101 Professional Plaza
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3730
217-238-3732– fax

Brian 
Ogan, MD

SBL Interventional Pain 
Management
SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 201
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-2332
217-347-2313 – fax

Nephrology services are also provided through 
a partnership with Renal Care Associates.

Antonios 
Papadopoulos, MD

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 3
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-234-2060 – fax

Interventional Pain

Nephrology

24



Fatima 
Alao, MD

Derek 
Phillips, PsyD, MSCP

Megan
Murphy-Gass, PA-C

Anthony 
Collins, MD

Leah
Teichmiller, PA-C

Taylee 
Eldridge, APRN

Independent Provider

Jill 
Thompson, APRN

Emilio
Nardone, MD
Independent Provider

Neurology
SBL Neurology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 107
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4096
217-238-5485– fax

25

Neurosurgery
SBL Deerpath Medical
100 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920

217-345-4982
217-348-6345 – fax

Kayla 
Deters, APRN



Ashton 
Ballinger, MD

Leslie 
Taggart, APRN

Carlos
Sierra, MD

Rick 
Miller, DO

Manisha
Shah, MD

Jeffrey 
Galvan, MD

Kelley 
Grewell, APRN

Scott
Meyer, MD

Obstetrics & Gyncology
SBL Women’s Healthcare
1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 201
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4030
217-258-2353 – fax

26



Jennifer 
Hess, APRN

Diana 
Oakley, APRN

Stacey 
Harminson, PA-C

Louis 
Schwing, MD

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417– fax

SBL Occupational Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 104
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2178
217-258-4024 – fax

SBL Occupational Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 104
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2178
217-258-4024 – fax

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417– fax

Occupational Medicine

27

Sharon
Draper, APRN

Stacia 
Dennison, APRN

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Physician’s Specialty Clinic
650 West Taylor St., 2nd Fl.
Vandalia, IL 62471

877-295-2273
888-835-6946 – fax

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax



Seong 
Cho, MD

Kuppuswamy 
Jagarlamudi, MD

Abdur 
Shakir, MD

Independent Provider

Occupational Medicine

Oncology
SBL Regional Cancer Center
1001 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2250
217-258-2249– fax

28

Ashley
Tennill, APRN

SBL Inpatient Oncology
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

Nick 
Watkins, PA-C

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417– fax

Lucas
Zumbahlen, FNP-C

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417– fax



Independent Provider

Ryan
Pine, MD

Advanced Ophthalmology
1605 Reynolds Dr.
Charleston, IL 61920

217-348-0221
217-345-1380 – fax

Joseph 
Ajdinovich, MD

Andy
Bays, MD

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417– fax

SBL Orthopedics & 
Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
217-238-3492 – fax

Peter 
Bonutti, MD

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

Ophthalmology

Orthopedics

29



Kendal 
Butler, PA-C

Eric 
Brewer, DO

SBL Orthopedics & 
Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
217-238-3492 – fax

SBL Orthopedics & 
Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
217-238-3492 – fax

Kayla 
Deters, APRN

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

Stacia 
Dennison, APRN

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

SBL Casey Clinic
934 North Route 49
Casey, IL 62420

217-238-3435
217-932-5191– fax

Orthopedics

30

Quinn
Camfield, PA-C

SBL Orthopedics & 
Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
217-238-3492 – fax



James 
Kohlmann, MD

Evan 
Hakman, PA-C

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

Jennifer 
Hess, APRN

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

SBL Orthopedics & 
Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
217-238-3492 – fax

Frank 
Lee, MD

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417– fax

Louis 
Mendella, DO, DC

SBL Orthopedics & 
Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
217-238-3492 – fax

Orthopedics

31

Timothy 
Gray, MD

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax



Jeremy 
Stevens, MD

Didi 
Omiyi, MD

Donald 
Sandercock II, DO

SBL Orthopedics & 
Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
217-238-3492 – fax

SBL Orthopedics & 
Sports Medicine
Prairie Pavilion 2
1004 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3435
217-238-3492 – fax

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

James
Sola, MD

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Physician’s Specialty Clinic
650 West Taylor St., 2nd Fl.
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5531
618-283-4933 – fax

Nick 
Williams, PA-C

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

Nick 
Watkins, PA-C

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave. 
Suite 200
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-3400
217-342-6417 – fax

Orthopedics

32



Lori 
Cudone, MD

Charly
Nguyen, MD

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2409
217-258-2323 – fax

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2409
217-258-2323 – fax

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2409
217-258-2323 – fax

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2409
217-258-2323 – fax

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2409
217-258-2323 – fax

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple
Effingham, IL 62401
217-347-7077
217-347-7197 – fax

Consulting Clinic
Crawford Memorial Hospital
1000 N. Allen St.
Robinson, IL 62454
618-546-2591
618-546-2668 – fax

SBL Fayette County
Hospital
650 West Taylor St., 2nd floor
Vandalia, IL 62471
618-283-5531
618-283-4933 – fax

Michael
Smith, MD, PhD

SBL ENT Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Suite 401
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2409
217-258-2323 – fax

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-7077
217-347-7197 – fax

Otolaryngology

33

Jenn 
Hall, APRN

Sandra
Ettema, MD

Loring
Barr, APRN



Robert
Reuter, DO

Ana
Watts, MD

Haley
Widmayer, ASCP

Alexander
van Amerongen, MD

Michael
Darmadi, MD

Cari 
Fearday, PA-C

Noelle 
Cope, APRN

Kaskaskia Medical Center
1003 North 8th St.
Suite C
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-4445
618-283-4446 – fax

SBL Bonutti Clinic 
1303 W. Evergreen Ave.
Suite 203
Effingham, IL 62401

217-540-6122
217-347-7197 – fax

SBL Pediatric Clinic
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4006
217-258-4120 – fax

Pediatrics

Pathology
SBL Laboratory Services
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2225
217-238-4584 – fax

34

SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple
Effingham, IL 62401



Sanjay
Garg, MD

Seema
Garg, MD

Kara
Jolly, MD

SBL Charleston 
Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920   

217-345-7700
217-345-7200 – fax

SBL Charleston 
Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920   

217-345-7700
217-345-7200 – fax

SBL Family  
Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 2
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-238-5484 – fax

Cody
Meyer, APRN

Laurie 
Mooney, APRN

Rachel 
Lape, MD

SBL Pediatric Clinic
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4006
217-258-4120 – fax

SBL Pediatric Clinic
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 100
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4006
217-258-4120 – fax

SBL Family  
Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 4
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-5345
217-238-5348 – fax

Pediatrics

35



Kim
Peery, APRN

James 
Polek, MD

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Family Medical Center
825 North York Dr.
Suite 2
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5136
618-283-3179 – fax

SBL Family  
Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 4
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-5345
217-238-5348 – fax

Abby 
Welsh, MD

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 W. Evergreen Ave.
Suite 203
Effingham, IL 62401

217-540-6122
217-347-7197 – fax

Pediatrics

36

Samitha
Thapa, APRN

Lori
Turner, APRNt

Pre-Surgical Clearance Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 104
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-3425
217-238-3770 – fax



John
Killough, DPM

Regional Foot Center, LTD
1301 Deerpath Road
Charleston, IL 61920  

217-348-3339
217-348-3340 – fax

Regional Foot Center, LTD
502 W. Virginia Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401 

217-347-7218
217-342-9531 – fax

Independent Provider

Kathy
Guinnee, APRN

Milind
Joshi, MD

Johnathon 
Yost, MD

Inpatient

Podiatry

Psychiatry
SBL Department of Psychiatry
1000 Health Center Dr., 3 West
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2397
217-258-2107 – fax

37



Outpatient

Chelsea 
Allen-LaBaume, LPC

Lisa 
Ballinger, LCPC

Kendra 
Cole, LCSW

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
217-258-4053 – fax

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
217-258-4053 – fax

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
217-258-4053 – fax

Katie 
Hecksel, MD

Emma
Johnson, LSW

John 
Lauer, MD

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4866
217-238-4868 – fax

Integrated Behavioral
Health

Appointments by referral 
from primary care provider 
only.

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
217-258-4053 – fax

Psychiatry

38



Annmarie 
McDonagh, MD

Penelope 
Shields, DNP

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
217-258-4053 – fax

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
217-258-4053 – fax

Jennifer 
Sledge, APRN

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
217-258-4053 – fax

Veronica
Wright, DNP

L.J.
Welsh, LCPC

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
Prairie Pavilion 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Suite 102
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4042
217-258-4053 – fax

SBL Psychiatry and 
Counseling
SBL Effingham Clinic
905 North Maple
Effingham, IL 62401

217-258-4040
217-238-4868 – fax

Outpatient

Psychiatry

39



Jeremy
Topin, MD

Michael
Barkoviak, MD

Caroline
Bierman, APRN

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Physician’s Specialty Clinic
650 West Taylor St.
2nd Floor
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5531
618-283-4933 – fax

The Heart Center
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Entrance H
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4960
217-238-4951– fax

The Heart Center
1000 Health Center Dr. 
Entrance H
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4960
217-238-4951– fax

Joshua
Garrett, MD

Aziz 
Ahmed, MD

Matthew 
Jones, MD

Megan 
Craig, RRT

Pulmonology

Radiology
SBL Radiology Department
1000 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-2159
217-258-2336 – fax

40



SBL Fayette County Hospital
Physician’s Specialty Clinic
650 West Taylor St., 2nd floor
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5531
618-283-4933 – fax

Chad
Ronholm, MD

Belal
Said, MD

SBL Family Medical Center
200 Richmond Ave. East
Suite 3
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-234-7000
217-234-2060 – fax

Todd 
Bierman, MD

Joseph
Blaser, DO

Bethany 
Cottrill, PA-C

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
217-258-4023 – fax

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
217-258-4023 – fax

SBL Fayette 
County Hospital
Physician’s Specialty Clinic
650 West Taylor St., 2nd Fl.
Vandalia, IL 62471

618-283-5531
618-283-4933 – fax

Rheumatology

Surgery

41



SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
217-258-4023 – fax

Curtis 
Green, DO

James 
Flaig, DO

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
217-258-4023 – fax

SBL Evergreen Clinic
1104 West Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-2500
217-342-9775 – fax

Kevin 
Malone, MD

Debbie
Murray, APRN

Sydney
Shackelford, APRN

SBL Evergreen Clinic
1104 West Evergreen Ave.
Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-2500
217-342-9775 – fax

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
217-258-4023 – fax

Surgical Support
First Assist

Sarah Bush Lincoln
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

Surgery

42

Brad
Wilson, MD

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
217-258-4023 – fax



Jodi
Morrisey, APRN

David
DiDomenico, MD, DO

SBL Urology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 305
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4186
217-348-4185 – fax

SBL Urology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 305
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4186
217-348-4185 – fax

Keith 
Ballinger, PA-C

SBL Urology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 305
Mattoon, IL 61938

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave.
Suite 202
Effingham, IL 62401

217-258-4186
217-348-4185 – fax

Urology

43

Tom 
Dust, PA-C

SBL Urology Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 305
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4186
217-348-4185 – fax



Joan 
Alvarado, MD

SBL Bariatric Program
Medical Clinic at the 
Center for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr.
Suite 210
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4961
217-238-4962 – fax

SBL Charleston 
Family Practice
116 West Buchanan Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920

217-345-7700
217-345-7200 – fax

Doug
Kabbes, MD

SBL Bonutti Clinic
1303 West Evergreen Ave.
Suite 100
Effingham, IL 62401

217-342-5225
217-347-7197 – fax

Weight Management

Andrew
McDevitt, APRN

SBL Bariatric Program
Medical Clinic at the Center 
for Healthy Living
1004 Health Center Dr.
Suite 210
Mattoon, IL 61938 

217-238-4961
217-238-4962 – fax

44

Todd 
Bierman, MD

SBL Surgery Clinic
1000 Health Center Dr.
Suite 101
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-258-4020
217-258-4023 – fax



CARDIOLOGY
	 Meredith Fleming, APRN
	 Richard Katholi, MD
	 SBL Fayette County Hospital
	 Physician’s Specialty Clinic
	 650 West Taylor St., 2nd Floor
	 Vandalia, IL 62471
	 217-788-0706

FAMILY MEDICINE
	 Arun Bajaj, MD
	 735 18th St.
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 217-345-6582

	 Aja Lystila, MD
	 Carle Foundation Physicians
	 2512 Hurst Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-5900
	

INTERNAL MEDICINE
	 Timothy Camden, MD	
	 Robert Good, DO
	 Carle Foundation Physicians
	 2512 Hurst Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-5900

NEPHROLOGY
	 Bashar Alzahabi, MD
	 900 W. Temple St., Suite 103
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 217-347-5000

	 Smita Murty, MD
	 Edwin Okyne, MD
	 Christie Clinic
	 101 W. University Ave.
	 Champaign, IL 61820
	 217-366-5646

	 Renal  Care Associates
	 420 NE Glen Oak Ave.
	 Suite 401
	 Peoria,  IL 61603
	 309-676-8123

OBSTETRICS & 
GYNECOLOGY			 
	 Jennifer Dust, MD
	 Kelly Haller, MD
	 Abbie Massengill, MD
	 Effingham Obstetrics & 		
	 Gynecology Associates	
	 912 Henrietta St.
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 217-342-3337

Consulting & Independent Providers
Providers listed on this page are independent providers.

Wound Treatment

Robert 
Biggs, MD

Kaitlin 
Denson, APRN

Nicole  
Heltsley, APRN

SBL Advanced Wound Center
1000 Health Center Dr., 3 Suite 302
Mattoon, IL 61938

217-238-4850
217-238-4855 – fax

Jeffrey
Jenson, MD

45



OPHTHALMOLOGY
	 Whitney Marlow, MD
	 Michael Stock, MD
	 SBL Deerpath Medical
	 100 Deerpath Road
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 618-391-1660

ORAL/MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY
	 Philip Banghart, DDS
	 102 Professional Plaza
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-345-7070

PATHOLOGY
	 William Boyce, MD
	 SBL Pathology Dept.
	 1000 Health Center Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-2225

PEDIATRICS
	 Timothy Camden, MD
	 Jamie Forsythe, APRN
	 David Knox, MD
	 Carle Foundation Physicians
	 2512 Hurst Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-5900

PEDIATRIC, CARDIOLOGY
	 Cecilia Albaro, MD
	 Soujanya Bogarapu, MD
	 Ty Hasselman, MD
	 Marc Knepp, MD
	 Priti Patel, MD
	 Children’s Hospital of Illinois 		
	 Medical Group
	 420 NE Glen Oak Ave,  #301
	 Peoria, IL 61603
	 309-655-3453

	 Siddharth Dubey, MD	
	 Ronald Grady, MD
	 Lamya Mubayed, MD
	 Enas Shanshen, MD
	 Ramzi Toufic Nicolas, MD
	 SIU School of Medicine
	 301 N. 8th St., Room 3A169
	 Springfield, IL 62702
	 309-655-3453	
	

PEDIATRIC, NEUROLOGY
	 Hossam Abdelsalam, MD	
	 Nitin Patel, MD
	 SIU Healthcare
	 400 N. 9th St., 2nd Floor	
	 Springfield, IL 62749
	 217-545-8000

PODIATRY
	 Kurt Kibler, DPM
	 Andrew Kluesner, DPM
	 Christie Clinic
	 3101 Fields S. Dr.
	 Champaign, IL 61822
	 217-366-5418

	 Kathryn Comstack, DO
	     618-532-4465
	 Jeffrey Miller, MD
	     618-283-5531	
	 SBL Fayette County Hospital
	 Physician’s Specialty Clinic
	 2nd Floor
	 650 West Taylor St.
	 Vandalia, IL 62471
	

PULMONARY DISEASE
	 Paramesh Dakshinesh, MD
	 Shahram Maroof, MD	
	 Kaushik Patel, MD	
	 Danish Thameem, MD
	 Christie Clinic
	 101 W. University Ave.
	 Champaign, IL 61820
	 217-366-1212

	 Ismail Bobat, MD
	 Gibson Area Hospital and
	  Health Service
	 1120 N. Melvin St.
	 Gibson City, IL 60936
	 217-784-4609	

WOUND CARE
	 Kathryn Comstack, DO
	 SBL Fayette County Hospital
	 650 West Taylor St., 2nd Floor
	 Vandalia, IL 62471
	 618-532-4465

ONCOLOGY, MEDICAL
	 James Egner, MD
	 602 W. University Ave.
	 Urbana, IL 61801
	 217-383-3010

	 Philip Dy, MD
	 SBL Fayette County Hospital
	 Physician’s Specialty Clinic
	 650 West Taylor St., 2nd Floor
	 Vandalia, IL 62471
	 217-7342-2066

ONCOLOGY, RADIATION
	 Casey E. Duncan, MD   
	 905 Medical Park Dr.
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 217-342-2066

	 Camille Williams, MD
	 Cancer Care Specialist 
	 of Central Illinois
	 13 Wolf Creek Dr., Suite 1
	 Swansea, IL 62226
	 618-416-7970

	 Mary Anne dePaz, MD
	 217-876-2350
	 Edward Elliott, MD
	 217-877-8121
	 Harold Yoon, MD
	 217-876-2350
	 Cancer Care Specialist 
	 of Central Illinois
	 2300 N. Edward
	 Decatur, IL 62526

	 Renata Moore, MD
	 Cancer Care Specialist 
	 of Central Illinois	
	 1990 E. Lake Shore Dr.
	 Decatur, IL 62521
	 217-464-2900

	 Jacob Witt, MD
	 Cancer Care Specialist 
	 of Illinois
	 321 Regency Park
	 O’Fallon, IL 62269
	 618-416-7970

Jeffrey
Jenson, MD

46



47

SARAH BUSH LINCOLN 
HEALTH CENTER
	 1000 Health Center Dr. 
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-2525

ADVANCED WOUND CENTER
	 Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center
	 1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 302
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-238-4850 • fax 217-238-4855

ALTAMONT MEDICAL CENTER
	 5 East Cumberland Rd.
	 Altamont, IL 62411
	 618-483-6151 • fax 618-483-6153

ARCOLA CLINIC
	 241 West Springfield Rd.
	 Arcola, IL 61910
	 217-268-4444 • fax 217-268-3098

ARTHUR CLINIC
	 211 South Walnut 
	 Arthur, IL 61911
	 u Family Medicine - Suite A
		  217-543-3444 • fax 217-543-3751
	 u Physical and Occupational Therapy   
		  Suite B
		  217-543-3439 • fax 217-343-3733

AUDIOLOGY & HEARING AID SERVICES
	 u Effingham	
		  SBL Effingham Clinic
		  905 North Maple 
		  217-347-7077 • fax 217-347-7197	
	 u Mattoon	
		  Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center	
		  1000 Health Center Drive, Suite 402
 		  217-258-2568 • fax 217-238-3420
	 u Robinson	
		  Crawford Memorial Hospital
		  1000 North Allen Street
		  217-258-2568 • fax 217-238-3420

	 u Vandalia	
		  SBL Fayette County Hospital
		  650 West Taylor St.
 		  217-258-2568 • fax 217-238-3420

BONUTTI CLINIC
	 1303 West Evergreen Ave.
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 u Cardiology - Suite 201
	 	 217-238-4960
	 u Endocrinology - Suite 202
	 	 217-234-7000
	 u Diagnostic Imaging - Suite 102
		  217-540-6123
	 u Effingham Medical Clinic - Suite 202  
	 	 217-238-4634 • fax 217-342-3402
	 u Internal Medicine - Suite 200  
	 	 217-238-4634 • fax 217-342-9357
	 u Interventional Pain 
		  Management - Suite 201
		  217-347-2332 • fax 217-347-2313
	 u Laboratory Services - Suite 101
	 	 217-342-5249 • fax 217-342-2100	
	 u Occupational Medicine - Suite 200
	 	 217-342-3400 • fax 217-342-6417		
	 u Orthopedics - Suite 200
	 	 217-342-3400 • fax 217-342-6417
	 u Pediatrics - Suite 203 
	 	 217-540-6122 • fax 217-347-7197
	 u Physical and Occupational 
		  Therapy -Suite 103
		  217-342-3444 • fax 217-342-9714
	 u Urology - Suite 202
	 	 217-258-4186
	 u Walk-In Clinic - Suite 100  
	 	 217-540-6123 • fax 217-347-7197
	 u Weight Management- Suite 100
	 	 217-342-5225

CASE MANAGEMENT
	 217-258-2392

SBL Clinics and Services



48

CARDIOLOGY 
	 u Effingham	
		  SBL Bonutti Clinic		
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 201
		  Effingham, IL 62401
		  217-238-4960 • fax 217-238-4951	
	 u Mattoon	
		  The Heart Center				  
		  1000 Health Center Drive, Entrance H
		  Mattoon, IL 61938
 		  217-238-4960 • fax 217-238-4951

CASEY CLINIC
	 934 North Route 49
	 Casey, IL 62420
	 u Family Medicine - Suite A			 
	 217-932-4061 • fax 217-932-5191
	 u Orthopedics
		  217-238-3435 • fax 217-932-5191
	 u Physical and Occupational 
		  Therapy - Suite B
		  217-932-2668 • fax 217-932-2919

CENTER FOR HEALTHY LIVING
	 1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 110
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 u Allergy Clinic
		  217-238-4961 • fax 217-238-4962
	 u Fitness Center
		  217-238-3488 • fax 217-238-3485
	 u Internal Medicine
		  217-238-4961 • fax 217-238-4962
	 u Medical Clinic at the Center for 			
	 Healthy Living, Suite 210
		  - Weight Management
		  - Bariatric Program	
		  217-238-4961 • fax 217-238-4962

CENTRAL SCHEDULING
	 217-258-2588

CHARLESTON CLINIC EAST
	 2040 Lincoln Ave., Suite 101
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 217-345-2211 • fax 217-345-2711

CHARLESTON FAMILY PRACTICE
	 116 West Buchanan Ave.
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 217-345-7700 • fax 217-345-7200

DEERPATH MEDICAL
	 100 Deerpath Rd.
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 u Dermatology
		  217-234-8000 • fax 217-234-8003
	 u Neurosurgery			 
		  217-345-4982 • fax 217-348-6345

DENTAL SERVICES
	 225 Richmond Ave. East, Suite B
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-235-0800 • fax 217-235-0801

DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES
	 u Effingham	
		  – Bonutti Clinic, Suite 102
	     	    217-540-6123
		  – Family Care Associates 
	     	    217-342-7000 ext. 302
	 u Mattoon
		  Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center
		  1000 Health Center Dr.	
		  217-258-2141	



49

EFFINGHAM CLINIC
	 905 North Maple
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 u ENT Clinic
	 u Audiology & Hearing Services
		  217-347-7077 • fax 217-347-7197
	 u Family Medicine
		  Paul Oltman, MD		
		  217-347-7776 • fax 217-347-7526
		  Sean Flynn, Kendra Zerrusen
		  217-347-7030 • fax 217-347-7049

EIU STUDENT MEDICAL CLINIC
	 EIU Human Services Building	
	 2086 7th Street
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 217-581-3013 • fax 217-581-8541

ENDOCRINOLOGY
	 u Effingham
		  SBL Bonutti Clinic	
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 202
		  Effingham, IL 62401
	  	 217-234-7000 • fax 217-234-2060
	 u Mattoon
		  SBL Family Medical Center	
		  200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 3
		  Mattoon, IL 61938
		  217-234-7000 • fax 217-234-2060
	 u Tuscola
		  SBL Tuscola Clinic		
		  1100 Tuscola Blvd.
 		  Tuscola, IL 61953
		  217-234-7000 • fax 217-234-2060
	 u Vandalia
           SBL Fayette County Hospital
           Physician’s Specialty Clinic
           650 West Taylor St., 2nd Fl.
           Vandalia, IL 62471
	      618-283-5531 • fax 618-283-4933

EMPLOYEE HEALTH NURSE
	 217-258-4160

ENT CLINIC
	 u Effingham	
		  SBL Effingham Clinic
		  905 N. Maple 
		  217-347-7077 • fax 217-347-7197	
	 u Mattoon	
		  Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center	
		  1000 Health Center Drive, Suite 401
 		  217-258-2409 • fax 217-258-2323
	 u Robinson	
		  Consulting Clinic
		  Crawford Memorial Hospital
		  1000 North Allen St.
		  Robinson, IL 62454
 		  618-546-2591 • fax 2618-546-2668
	 u Vandalia	
		  SBL Fayette County Hospital
		  Physician’s Specialty Clinic
		  650 West Taylor St., 2nd floor
 		  618-283-5531 • fax 618-283-4933
	
EVERGREEN CLINIC
General Surgery
	 1104 West Evergreen Ave.
	 Effingham, IL 62401			 
	 217-347-2500 • fax 217-342-9775

FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER 
	 200 Richmond Ave. East 
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 u Family & Internal Medicine - Suite 1	
		  217-234-7000 • fax 217-234-7011
	 u Family Medicine - Suite 2		
		  217-234-7000 • fax 217-238-5484
	 u Endocrinology, Internal Medicine, 	
		  Nephrology - Suite 3			 
		  217-234-7000 • fax 217-234-2060
	 u Pediatrics, Internal Medicine -
	  	 Suite 4	       
		  217-238-5345 • fax 217-238-5348

SBL Clinics and Services



Sarah Bush Lincoln 
Fayette County Hospital
FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER 
	 825 North York Dr.
	 Vandalia, IL 62471
	 u Family Medicine - Suite 2		
		  618-283-5136 • fax 618-283-3179
	 u Pediatrics - Suite 2	       
		  618-283-5136 • fax 618-283-3179
	 u Physical and Occupational Therapy -  
		  Suite 2
		  618-343-3439 • fax 618-343-3733

GASTROENTEROLOGY
	 1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 204
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-4155 • fax 217-258-4138 

HEALTHCARE MARKETPLACE
	 217-238-4994

HEART CENTER
	 1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance H
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-238-4960 • fax 217-238-4951

HOME CARE
	 1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 202
	 Prairie Pavilion 2
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 1-800-879-3212 • fax 217-345-1098

HOME MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
1-800-345-3191
	 u Effingham
		  903 North Maple St.	
		  217-347-7372 • fax 217-347-7574
	 u Mattoon
		  300 Coles Centre Parkway	
		  217-235-0660 • fax 217-235-0306
	 u Vandalia
		  1611 Veterans Ave., Suite T	
		  618-699-4502 • fax 217-238-3434

50

HOSPICE
	 1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 202
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	  1-800-454-4055 • fax 217-348-6525

INFUSION SERVICES
	 u Effingham  
	 	 SBL Medical Park Plaza Dr., Suite 200
		  Effingham, IL 62401
		  217-342-7500
	 u Mattoon
		  Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center
		  1000 Health Center Dr. , Suite 204
		  217-258-4150

INPATIENT UNITS 
	 1000 Health Center Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 u 1 North				  
	 	  217-238-4446
	 u 2 East				  
		   217-258-2223
	 u 2 South				  
		   217-238-6079
	 u 3 East
	 	  217-258-2393
	 u 3 West
	 	  217-258-2397
	 u 4 Medical (4 East, 4 West)
	 	  217-238-2497
	 u Intensive Care Unit
	 	  217-258-2460
	 u Progressive Care Unit
	 u Women & Children’s Center
	 	  217-258-2269
		
INTERNAL MEDICINE
	 101 Professional Plaza
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 u Julian Vassay, MD 
		  217-258-2110 • fax 217-238-3434 
	 u David Winograd, DO 
		  217-238-3730 • fax 217-238-3732



51

LABORATORY SERVICES
	 u Effingham  
	 	 SBL Bonutti Clinic	
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 101
		  1-877-796-LABS (5227)
	 u Mattoon
		  Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center
		  1000 Health Center Dr. 
		  1-800-573-1940

LIFELINE®
	 217-235-0660

MARTINSVILLE CLINIC
	 890 Ridgelawn Road
	 Martinsville, IL 62442
	 217-382-4191 • fax 217-382-4248

MEDICAL RECORD MANAGEMENT
	 217-258-2536

NEOGA CLINIC
	 650 Oak Ave., PO Box 640
	 Neoga, IL 62447
	 217-895-2222 • fax 217-895-3598

NEPHROLOGY
	 SBL Family Medical Center	
	 200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 3
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-234-7000 • fax 217-234-2060

NEUROLOGY CLINIC
	 1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 107
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-4096 • fax 217-238-5485

NEUROSURGERY CLINIC
	 SBL Deerpath Medical
	 100 Deerpath Road
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 217-345-4982 • fax 217-348-6345

NEWTON CLINIC
	 807 West Jourdan St.
	 Newton, IL 62448 
	 618-783-3800 • fax 618-783-5070

OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE
	 u Effingham
		  SBL Bonutti Clinic
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 200
		  217-342-3400 • fax 217-342-6416
	 u Mattoon
		  1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 104
		  Prairie Pavilion 1
 		  217-258-2178 • fax 217-258-4024
	 u Vandalia
		  SBL Fayette County Hospital
          Physician’s Specialty Clinic
          650 West Taylor St., 2nd Fl.
          Vandalia, IL 62471
	    877-295-2273 • fax 888-835-6946

PAIN MANAGEMENT
	 u Effingham  	
		  SBL Bonutti Clinic	
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 203
		  Effingham, IL 62401
		  217-347-2332 • fax 217-347-2313
	 u Mattoon  	
		  SBL Center for Interventional Pain
		  1000 Health Center Dr. Suite 106
		  Mattoon, IL 61938
		  217-238-4495 • fax 217-238-3741
	 u Vandalia  	
		  SBL Fayette County Hospital
          Physician’s Specialty Clinic
          650 West Taylor St., 2nd Fl.
          Vandalia, IL 62471
	    618-283-5531 • fax 618-283-4933

PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVICES
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
	 217-258-2581

SBL Clinics and Services



52

PEACE MEAL
	 694 Castle Drive
	 Charleston, IL 61920
	 1-800-543-1770

PEDIATRICS
	 u Charleston
		   Charleston Family Practice
		  116 West Buchanan Ave.
		  217-345-7700 • fax 217-345-7200
	 u Effingham
		  SBL Bonutti Clinic  
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 201
		  217-540-6122 • fax 217-347-7197
	 u Mattoon
		  –  Family Medical Center
		      200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 4
 		      217-238-5345 • fax 217-238-5348	
		  – Pediatric Clinic	
		      Prairie Pavilion 1
		      1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 100
 		      217-258-4006 • fax 217-258-4120

PHYSICAL THERAPY
	 u Altamont Medical Center
	 	 15 North Main St
	    	  618-881-0920
	 u Arthur Clinic
	 	 211 South Walnut
	    	 217-543-3439
	 u Casey Clinic
		  934 North Route 49, Suite B
	    	 217-932-2668
	 u Bonutti Clinic
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 103
		   Effingham
		   217-342-3444
	 u Sarah Bush Lincoln
		  1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 102
		  Mattoon
		  217-258-2530
	 u Sullivan Clinic
		  7 Hawthorne Lane, Suite B	        	
			   217-728-8168

PRAIRIE MEDICAL PHARMACY
	 Sarah Bush Lincoln Health Center
	 1000 Health Center Dr.
	 217-258-2411

PRAIRIE PAVILION 1
1005 Health Center Dr.
Mattoon, IL 61938
	 u Pediatric Clinic - Suite 100		
		  217-258-4006 • fax 217-258-4120
	 u Child Psychiatry - Suite 101
		  217-238-4866 • fax 217-238-4868
	 u Employee Assistance Program -
		  Suite 101				  
		  217-258-4040 • fax 217-258-4868
	 u Psychiatry & Counseling - Suite 102
		  217-258-4042 • fax 217-258-4053
	 u Prairie Family Practice - Suite 103
		  217-258-4051 • fax 217-258-4063
	 u Occupational Medicine - Suite 104	
		  217-258-2178 • fax 217-258-4024
	 u Sleep Disorders Center - Suite 106	
		  217-238-4908 • fax 217-238-4909

PRAIRIE PAVILION 2
	 1004 Health Center Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 u Orthopedics and 
		  Sports Medicine, Suite 100
		  217-238-3435 • fax 217-238-3492
	 u Physical and Occupational 		
	     Therapy, Suite 102
		  217-258-2530 • fax 217-258-4176
	 u Home Care, Suite  202	 		
		  1-800-879-3212 • fax 217-345-1098
	 u Hospice, Suite  202
		  1-800-454-4055 • fax 217-348-6525

PRENATAL EDUCATION Oh, Baby!
	 217-258-BABY (2229)



53

PULMONOLOGY
u Mattoon  	
	 Sarah Bush lLincoln Health Center
	 1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance H
	 Mattoon, Il 61938
	 217-238-4960 • fax 217-238-4951
u Vandalia  
     SBL Fayette County Hospital
     Physician’s Specialty Clinic
     650 West Taylor St., 2nd Floor
     Vandalia, IL 62471
     618-283-5531 • fax 618-283-4933

RHEUMATOLOGY
	 u Mattoon	
		  Family Medical Center
		  200 Richmond Ave. East, Suite 3
 		  217-234-7000 • fax 217-234-2060
	 u Vandalia
            SBL Fayette County Hospital
          Physician’s Specialty Clinic
          650 West Taylor St., 2nd Floor
          Vandalia, IL 62471
          618-283-5531 • fax 618-283-4933
	 	
SHELBYVILLE CLINIC  
	 1215 West Main St.
	 Shelbyville, IL 62565
	 217-774-4305 • fax 217-774-4306

SLEEP DISORDERS CENTER
	 Prairie Pavilion 1
	 1005 Health Center Dr., Suite 106
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-238-4908 • fax 217-238-4909

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS HAND CENTER
	 SBL Medical Park Plaza
	 901 Medical Park Dr., Suite 100
	 Effingham, IL 62401
	 217-347-3003 • fax 217-347-3005

SPECIAL PROCEDURES
	 1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 204
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-2190 • fax 217-258-2484

SPEECH-LANGUAGE 
PATHOLOGY SERVICES
	 u Effingham	
		  SBL Bonutti Clinic	
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 103
		  217-342-3444 • fax 217-342-9714
	 u Mattoon	
		  1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 402
		  Mattoon, IL 61938
		  217-258-2568 • fax 217-238-3420

SULLIVAN CLINIC
	 7 Hawthorne Ln.
	 Sullivan, IL 61951
	 u Family Medicine, Suite A		
		  217-728-8441 • fax 217-728-8678
	 u Physical and Occupational 
	    	Therapy, Suite B
		  217-728-8168 • fax 217-728-4516

SURGERY CENTER (Outpatient)	
	 1007 Health Center Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938
	 217-258-7400 • fax 217-258-7401

SURGERY CLINIC
	 1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 101
	 Mattoon, IL 61938	
	 217-258-4020 • fax 217-258-4023

SURGICAL SERVICES
	 1000 Health Center Dr., Entrance B
	 (inside Health Center)
	 217-258-2421• fax 217-258-2408

SBL Clinics and Services



54

TOLEDO CLINIC
	 104 Courthouse Square 
	 Toledo, IL 62468
	 217-849-3151 • fax 217-849-3123 

TUSCOLA CLINIC
	 	 1100 Tuscola Blvd.
 		  Tuscola, IL 61953
	 u Family Medicine
		  217-253-2020 • fax 217-253-2023
	 u Endocrinology
		  217-234-7000 • fax 217-234-2060

UROLOGY CLINIC
	 u Effingham	
		  SBl Bonutti Clinic
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 202
		  217-258-4186 • fax 217-348-4185
	 u Mattoon
		  1000 Health Center Dr., Suite 305
	     Mattoon, IL 61938
 		  217-258-4186 • fax 217-348-4185
			 
WALK-IN CLINICS
	 u Charleston Walk-In Clinic	 	
		  Charleston Clinic East
		  2040 Lincoln Ave., Suite 100
		  Charleston, IL 61920
		  217-345-2030 • fax 217-345-2045
	 u Effingham Walk-In Clinic
		  Bonutti Clinic  
		  1303 West Evergreen Ave., Suite 103
		  Effingham, IL 62401
		  217-540-6123 • fax 217-347-7197
	 u Mattoon Walk-In Clinic
 		  200 Dettro Drive
		  Mattoon, IL 61938
		  217-238-3000 • fax 217-238-3008	
	 u Tuscola Walk-In Clinic
		  Tuscola Clinic
		  1100 Tuscola Blvd.
		  Tuscola, IL 61953
		  217-253-4764 • fax 217-253-4886

	 u Vandalia Walk-In Clinic
		  SBL Fayette County Hospital
		  Walk-In Clinic
		  1442 North 8th St., Suite C
		  618-283-0266 • fax 618-283-0519

WELLNESS SERVICES
	 u Bariatric Program
	 	 Medical Clinic at the Center for 
		  Healthy Living
		  1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 210
		  217-238-4961
	 u Tobacco Cessation Services
		  Center for Healthy Living
		  1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 112
		  217-258-2140
	 u Wellness Services
		  Center for Healthy Living
		  1004 Health Center Dr., Suite 112
		  217-258-2140

WOMEN’S IMAGING CENTER
	 1000 Health Center Dr.
	 Mattoon, IL 61938	
		  217-258-2588



Abdelsalam, Hossam_ ______ 46
Adams, Ashley_ ___________ 14
Agapito, Arnold_ __________ 18
Ahmed, Aziz______________ 40
Ajdinovich, Joseph_________ 29
Alao, Babatunde___________ 18
Alao, Fatima_ _____________ 25
Albaro, Cecilia_____________ 46
Allen-LaBaume, Chelsea_____ 38
Alumbaugh, Allison_ ________ 7
Alvarado, Joan ___________7, 44
Alzahabi, Bashar___________ 45
Atchley, Robert_____________ 4
Ayonote, Alexis____________ 17

Bajaj, Arun________________ 45
Baker, Janet_______________ 14
Barkoviak, Michael_________ 40
Ballinger, Ashton_ _________ 26	
Ballinger, Keith____________ 43
Ballinger, Lisa _____________ 38    	
Banghart, Philip_ __________ 46
Bays, Andy________________ 29
Berg, Randi________________ 7
Bierman, Caroline__________ 40	
Bierman, Todd__________ 41, 44
Biggs, Robert __________    7, 45
Blaser, Joseph_____________ 11
Bobat, Ismail______________ 46 
Boehm, Iven_ _____________   7
Bogarupa, Soujanya________ 46	
Bommelje, Daniel___________ 4
Bonutti, Peter_ ____________ 29
Bowers, Doris_ ____________   7
Boyce, William_____________ 46
Braswell, Bruce_____________ 8
Brewer, Eric_______________ 30
Broman, Michael____________ 2
Bukhari, Usama____________ 18
Bumatayo, Arli_ ___________ 18

Burgess, Kimberley__________ 8	
Burton, Joseph_____________ 4
Butler, Kendal_____________ 30
Buzzard, Mackenzie_ _______ 14

Caltry, John________________ 4
Camden, Timothy_______ 45, 46
Catt, Lucas_________________ 8
Cho, Seong  _ _____________ 28
Cline, Shane_ ______________ 5
Cole, Kendra______________ 38
Collins, Anthony___________ 25
Coltharp, Kaitlin_ __________ 14
Comstock, Kathryn_________ 46
Cope, Noelle______________ 34
Cottrill, Bethany_ __________ 41
Cottrill, Terra_______________ 8
Craig, Megan______________ 40
Cudone, Lori______________ 33

Dakshinesh, Paramesh______ 46
Darmadi, Michael_______  21, 34
Davis, David_ ______________ 8
Dennison, Stacia________ 26, 30
Denson, Kaitlin____________ 45
dePaz, Mary Anne__________ 46	
Deters, Gregory ____________ 9
Deter, Kayla____________ 25, 30
DiDomenico, David_ _______ 43
Dossett, Brian______________ 9  
Dowland, Kim_____________ 15
Draper, Sharon____________ 26
Dubey, Siddharth__________ 46
Dukeman, Hannah_________ 10 
Duncan, Casey_ ___________ 46
Dunn, Julie_ ______________ 15
Dust, Jennifer_____________ 45
Dust, Tom_ _______________ 43
Dy, Philip_________________ 46

INDEX

55



Egner, James______________ 46
Eldridge, Taylee____________ 25
Elliott, Edward_____________ 46
Emberton, Kiersten_________ 18
Emenecker, Mark_ __________ 9
Esker, Kristi_ _______________ 9

Fearday, Cari______________ 34
Ferguson, Joni_ ____________ 5
Flaig, James_______________ 42
Fleming, Meredith_ ________ 45	
Flynn, Sean________________ 9
Forsythe, Jamie____________ 46
Forys, Heather_____________ 10
Frey, Sandra_ _____________ 15
Friscia, Marisa_____________ 21
Fulton, Michelle_ __________ 10
Funneman, Richard_ _______ 10

Galvan, Jeffrey_ ___________ 26
Garg, Sanjay_ _____________ 35
Garg, Seem_______________ 35
Garrett, Joshua____________ 40
Gass, Cody_________________ 3	
Good, Robert_ ____________ 45
Gough, Allyson_____________ 2
Grady, Ronald_____________ 46
Graham, Alexis_ ___________ 15
Gray, Timothy_____________ 30
Green, Curtis______________ 42
Grewell, Kelley_ ___________ 26
Guinee, Kathy_____________ 37

Haag, Kristin______________ 10  
Hailu, Bemnet_____________ 20
Hall, Jen__________________ 15
Haller, Kelly_______________ 45
Hakman, Evan_____________ 31
Harminson, Stacey   ________ 27
Hasselman, Ty_____________ 46

Hayden, Gary_ ____________ 10
Hecksel, Katie_____________ 38
Heicher, Heather___________ 23
Heise, Michael_____________ 10
Helbig, M0rgan____________ 15
Helfrich, Kaci______________ 11
Heltsley, Nicole____________ 45
Hemp, Timothy____________ 18
Cory, Hess________________   2 
Hess, Jennifer___________27, 31
Hildebrandt, James______  2, 21
Hussaini, Mohammed_ _____ 18	

Jagarlamudi, Kuppuswamy__ 28
Jenson, Jeffrey__________11, 45
Johnson, Emma_ __________ 38
Jolly, Kara______________ 22, 35
Jones, Matthew_ __________ 40
Joshi, Miland______________ 37

Kabbes, Douglas________15, 44
Karkatzounis, Ioannis_______ 18
Katholi, Richard___________ 45
Katsamakis, Dean___________ 2
Khan, Ahmed_ ____________ 18
Kibler, Kurt_ ______________ 46
Killough, John_____________ 37
Kinder, Michele____________ 11
Klosterman, Katelyn________ 11   
Kluesner, Andrew__________ 46
Knepp, Marc______________ 46
Knox, David_______________ 46
Kocheril, Abraham_ _________ 3
Koester, Katie_ ____________ 11
Kohlmann, James__________ 31	
Kremer, Marlene___________ 12

Laij, Khin__________________ 3
Lakshminarayanan, B.__________3 
Lape, Rachel______________ 35
Langston, Deidre________12, 18

INDEX

56



INDEX

LaMonto, Michael___________ 3
Lampe, Toni_______________ 15
Lauer, John_______________ 38
Le Bec, Nastane____________ 18
Lee, Frank_ _______________ 31
Lira, Sorel_ _______________ 18
Luther, Lori_ _______________ 5
Lystila, Aja________________ 45

Malone, Kevin_____________ 42
Makkar, Abhilash_ _________ 19
Manchanda, Vivek_ ________ 23
Marlow, Whitney___________ 46
Maroof, Shahram_ _________ 46
Massengill, Abbie__________ 45
Mathews, Jason_ __________ 19
Mathews, Michelle_________ 12
McCollum, Alexandria_ ______ 5
McCormick, Amanda_ _______ 5
McDevitt, Andrew_______ 12, 44                    
McDonagh, Annmarie_ _____ 39
McKenna, Jeffrey_ __________ 4
Mendella, Louis____________ 31
Meyer, Cody_ _____________ 35 
Meyer, Scott_ _____________ 26
Miller, Jeffrey______________ 46
Miller, Rick________________ 26
Minnaganti, Venkat_ _______ 20
Mitry, Ragai  ______________ 23	
Mooney, Laurie____________ 35
Moore, Renata_ ___________ 46
Morissey, Jodi_____________ 43
Morrison, Rachel___________ 12
Morr, Danielle_____________ 19
Mubayed, Lamya_ _________ 46
Murray, Debbie____________ 42
Murphy-Gass, Megan_______ 25
Murty, Smita______________ 45

Nash, Naam_______________ 17

Nardone, Emilio_ __________ 25
Nevergall, Katie_________ 15, 19
Nguyen, Charly _ __________ 33
Nguyen, Richard___________ 19
Nichols, John_ ____________ 19
Nicolas, Ramzi Toufic_ ______ 46
Niebrugge, Kim____________ 15
Niebrugge, Shannon_ ______ 15
Nottmeyer, Lori____________ 22
Novak, Joshua______________ 5

Oakley, Diana_ ____________ 27
Ogan, Brian_______________ 24
Ogle, Becky_______________ 15
O’Halloran, Katie____________ 3
Okyne, Edwin_____________ 45
Oltman, Paul______________ 12
Omiyi, Didi_ ______________ 31
Opilka, John_ _____________ 13
Ordner Stacy______________ 19
Ottens, Nicole______________ 5	

Paholke, Melissa___________ 16
Papadopoulos, Antonious__ 22, 24	
Patel, Kaushik_____________ 46
Patel, Nitin________________ 46
Patel, Priti_ _______________ 46
Peery, Kim________________ 36
Perrino, Dominic___________ 19
Perrino, Erica______________ 13
Phillips, Derek_____________ 25	
Pine, Ryan________________ 29
Polek, James___________  22, 36
Porter, Nora_______________ 17
Price, Lisa_ _______________ 39

Ray, Alison________________ 16
Raju, Bharathi______________ 6
Reuter, Robert_____________ 34
Rhodes, Lindsey___________ 16

57



INDEX

Richards, John_____________ 13
Ronholm, Chad____________ 41

Said, Belal________________ 41
Sandercock II, Donald_______ 32
Sasso, Lisa________________ 17
Schrowang, Kimber_ ________ 5
Schwing, Louis_________  22, 27
Scott, Monica_ _____________ 3
Shackelford, Sydney________ 42	
Shakir, Abdur_ ____________ 28
Shanshen, Enas____________ 46
Shields, Penelope__________ 39
Shields, Zachary___________ 37
Sikorski, Kimberly__________ 28
Sledge, Jennifer_ __________ 39
Smith, Eliza_______________ 36
Smith, Heather____________ 21
Smith, Kristina_____________ 16
Smith, Michael_ ___________ 33	
Snowden, Richard_________ 27
Sofoluwe, Oluyinka________ 20
Sola, James_______________ 32
Steffen, Megan____________ 22
Steiner, Stephen___________ 17
Stern, Jennifer______________ 4
Stevens, Jeremy_ __________ 32
Stewart, Patrick____________ 17	
Stock, Michael_____________ 46
Stoltz, David______________ 36
Stout, Derek_ ______________ 5
Subbiah, Sathya_ ___________ 6

Taggart, Leslie_____________ 26
Taylor, Alisa________________ 3
Teichmiller, Leah___________ 25
Tennill, Ashley_____________ 16
Thameem, Danish_________ 46
Thompson, Jill_____________ 25
Topin, Jeremy_____________ 40

Traub, Hailey______________ 19
Turner, Lori_ _______________ 2
Tyagi, Isha________________ 20
Tyson, Brian_______________ 19

Uzer, Michael_ ____________ 17	

Vandeveer, Janice__________ 13
Varma, Rashi______________ 20
Vassay, Julian_ ____________ 23
Venatta, Adree_ ___________ 13

Walk, Kristen______________ 16
Wascher, Megan___________ 16
Watkins, Nick__________  27, 32
Watkins, Sheila_____________ 5
Watts, Ana________________ 34
Weber, Brent_______________ 5
Weems, Matthew________16, 19
Welsh, Abby_ _____________ 36
Welsh, L.J._ _______________ 34
West, Rachel_______________ 5
Whitaker, Kimberly_________ 13
Williams, Camille___________ 46
Williams, Nick_____________ 32
Wilson, Brad_ _____________ 42
Wilson, Deedee____________ 14
Winograd, David___________ 23
Witt, Jacob_ ______________ 46
Wolf, Arielle________________ 5
Wright, Veronica___________ 39

Yasin, Jamil_______________  19
Yetter, Rachel_ ____________ 14
Yoon, Harold______________ 46
Yost, Johnathon_ __________ 37

Zerrusen, Kendra_ _________ 14
Zumbahlen, Lucas_ ________ 28

58



Need help finding a medical provider? 
Call our Provider Referral Line

1-800-255-2944

Sarah Bush Lincoln’s

At Sarah Bush Lincoln, our doors are open to everyone, and 
healthcare is available to all persons regardless of their income 
levels. SBL’s Financial Assistance Program helps those in need by 
waiving or discounting Health Center bills, SBL professional fees 
and SBL clinic visits based on family size and income level.

For more information, call 217-258-2581.
Downloadable forms can be found at www.sarahbush.org.

Financial Assistance Program

1000 Health Center Drive
PO Box 372
Mattoon, Illinois 61938-0372

www.sarahbush.org


